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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 07/16/2025
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant alleges the Respondent Officer acted in a discriminatory manner when he profiled the Complainant as a black man for a traffic stop.  The Respondent Officer then threatened to issue the Complainant a ticket.  
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Discrimination   Section 5 

Conduct that Undermines the Public Trust    Section 10 (1)   
	Decision and Reasons: The Respondent Officer was enforcing the Highway Traffic Act. Video evidence shows the Respondent Officer did not contravene the Human Rights Code and was polite to the Complainant and acted in a professional manner at all times.  The Respondent Officer did not treat the Complainant in an adverse manner.  Nor is there any evidence to show the Respondent Officer profiled the Complainant for extra attention.  Video evidence shows the Respondent Officer stopped the Complainant for a traffic violation.  





 




